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MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of habeas (‘0(?\’5

without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

7 E{’etitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s):
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(] Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma
pauperis in any other court. :

o %etitionel;’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[J Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and: '

[]The appointment was made under the following provision of law:

(Ja copy of the order of appointment is appended.
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AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED /N FORMA PAUPERIS

I, .LOY\“‘Q W. |)f" b\m{d » am the petitioner in the above-entitled cage. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

. Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected
the past 12 months next month

You Spouse You Spouse

Employment $ 15 $ l‘l / A $ 25 ‘ $ N/ P(
Self-employment g O $ I\f/ A s O $ N/ A
Income from real property s O NI Y $_ NIk

(such as rental income)

Interest and dividends N/& N[
Gifts | N/ X N I A
Alimony T‘I/ A l‘{l A
Child Support Nia )&

Retirement (such as social N (A o )k
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)

Disability (such as social N / D( l\// A

security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments N / A N /A
Public-assistance N/A N,/ A

_(such as welfare)

Other (speclfy): __None, s__0O NJA

Total monthly income: $ 15 ] N/A-




2. List your employment history for the past two' years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
| (Meghis) TN B t |
Mrhic Edetm oy Dog Dwe. /oot et s 25 ~ 75
FCl " 0. 022 $Y4o-—50
v $ .

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay

Empl t
WA w TR
$

4. How much cash do you and Your spouse have? § 500 ( Iﬂmﬂh Accomt )
Below, state any money you or y%ur spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial

institution. Not mareied.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has
None $ (0 $ N/A

$ $

$S___ : $

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing .
and ordinary household furnishings.

(] Home _ (0 Other real estate
Value I‘/ / A Value N /A

C1 Motor Vehicle #1 [J Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model N /A Year, make & model __NJA

Value v _ Valve

Efg:};(?é;sﬁ%%ts Empwer PlK cetiement acwvnh.' TTARCREF Yol

Value _M__ 270,000 | refivement accomt




6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the
amount owed. '

Person owing you or Amount owed to you - Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money . A
‘ s O s N/A

$

$
7. :State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials
Instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”), '
Name Relationship Age

/A NIA N/A

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment
(include lot rented for mobile home) N//A(

Are real estate taxes included? [ Yes 12( No
Is property insurance included? [JYes [MNo

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,
water, sewer, and telephone) N / A

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) l‘(/ A' ,
Food ' | _ N /A’

Clothing . N/A
Laundry and dry—cleaning | - N/A

Medical and dental expenses h[/A




You Your spouse

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)  § 9) $ '\/ 2

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, ete.  §$ 3] $ N/A'

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)
Homeowner’s or renter’s . h//ﬁ
Life ' /A
Health i / ﬁ( |
Motor Vehicle $ © '\// A

Other: noné, s O N/ k

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(specify): noné $ % _ I‘///‘\(

Installment payments

A
/A
A
N
N

NJ&

N/A
N/A

Motor Vehicle

Credit eard(s)

Department store(s)

Other: noNL

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,
or farm (attach detailed statement)

Other (specify): noné

goco QO 0 o lo

Total monthly expenses:




9, I?o you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
lighilities during the next 12 months?

[Yes ®No If yes, desceribe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection
with this case, including the completion of this form? [] Yes v No

If yes, how much? N4

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

NJ/A

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this
form?

OYes A No
If yes, how much? /A

{

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number_:

NA

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case;

I an o Sedead Psmer who was Q\'&mn\q\\j —?orﬁ\-koj opevﬂnﬂﬁﬁ
he oswned evept o hovse and twd cuws. Thod wife chvorwd me
and ook Hhat. AL T bave ave Ywd YolK rehvendn) acivnts,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: J v lj -7> 20 25

(Signature)




Innuate Reg #:
Inmate RName:
Report ate:

Report Time:
Date/Time

6/6/2025 12:23:45 PM
5/28/2025 2:42:41 PM
5/12/2025 7:54:26 PM
5/9/2025 1:51:41 PM
5/6/2025 10:10:45 AM
5/5/2025 10:28:12 AM
5/1/2025 7:18:27 PM
4/16/2025 7:06:29 PM
4/15/2025 9:05:00 AM
4/14/2025 6:53:03 PM
4/10/2025 10:58:03 AM
4/8/2025 3:27:29 PM
4/5/2025 12:28:55 PM
4/2/2025 1:36:42 PM
3/30/2025 2:26:06 PM
3/27/2025 6:52:00 PM
3/27/2025 6:50:54 PM
3/25/2025 7:01:37 PM
3/25/2025 12:33:39 PM
3/23/2025 2:22:45 PM
3/21/2025 2:53:11 PM
3/18/2025 8:50:23 PM
3/18/2025 7:05:04 PM
3/17/2025 7:06:52 PM
3/17/2025 11:23:42 AM
3/14/2025 8:11:42 AM
3/14/2025 8:10:48 AM
3/12/2025 2:57:34 PM
3/12/2025 10:03:48 AM
3/12/2025 10:03:05 AM
3/11/2025 2:48:01 PM
3/11/2025 1:40:07 PM
3/11/2025 6:13:42 AM
3/8/2025 12:01:26 PM
3/7/2025 10:41:09 AM
3/5/2025 7:45:49 PM
3/3/2025 10:02:09 AM
2/26/2025 8:21:44 PM
2/26/2025 6:09:47 AM
2/24/2025 12:21:52 PM
2/15/2025 12:14:24 PM
2/3/2025 5:46:48 PM
12/9/2024 10:41:13 AM
11/20/2024 5:06:43 PM
11/13/2024 12:24:18 PM
10/24/2024 7:38:30 AM
10/16/2024 1:14:15 PM
10/9/2024 3:26:04 PM
9/20/2024 8:43:11 AM

Al Transactions

Current Institution: Memphis FCI

19450032

HUBBARD, LONNIE

06/13/2025

11:28:85 AM
Transaction Type
Payroll - IPP
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal
Payroll - IPP
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal
Phone Withdrawal
Western Union
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal
Phone Withdrawal
Payroll - IPP
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
Western Union
Phone Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
Western Union
TRUL Withdrawal
Payroli - IPP
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
TRUL Withdrawal
Western Union
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal
Payroll - IPP
TRUL Withdrawal
Western Union
Sales - Fingerprint
TRUL Withdrawal
Sales - Fingerprint
Payroll - IPP
TRUL Withdrawal

Housing Unit:

MEM-S-B

Living Quarters: $04-414U

Amount
$24.65
($53.05)
($5.00)
$24.07
($31.90)
($10.00)
($2.00)
$100.00
($43.90)
(85.00)
(32.00)
$24.07
($5.00)
($5.00)
($5.00)
($5.00)
(8$5.00)
($5.00)
($40.35)
(85.00)
($2.00)
($5.00)
($5.00)
$100.00
($3.00)
($5.00)
($5.00)
($5.00)
($2.00)
($2.00)
($2.00)
($2.00)
$25.00
($5.00)
$16.80
($2.00)
(85.00)
($5.00)
$100.00
($14.95)
(82.00)
$17.64
($2.00)
$130.00
($77.20)
(52.00)
(8$50.65)
$75.75
($2.00)

Ref#t
SIPP0525
91
TLOS12
SIPP0425
51
TLO0505
TFNO0501
33325106
25
TL0414
TFN0410
SIPP0325
TL0405
TL0402
TL0330
TLO327
TL0327
TL0325
34
TL0323
TL0321
TLO318
TLO318
33325076
TFN0317
TLO314
TLO314
TLO312
TLO312
TLO312
TLO311
TLO311
33325070
TLO308
51PP0225
TLO305
TLO303
TL0226
33325057
46
TLO215
SIPPO125
TL1209
33324325

SIPP0924
TL0920

Balance
$517.45
$492.80
$545.85
$550.85
$526.78
$558.68
$568.68
$570.68
$470.68
$514.58
$519.58
$521.58
$497.51
$502.51
$507.51
$512.51
$517.51
$522.51
$527.51
$567.86
$572.86
$574.86
$579.86
$584.86
$484.86
$487.86
$492.86
$497.86
$502.86
$504.86
$506.86
$508.86
$510.86
$485.86
$490.86
$474.06
$476.06
$481.06
$486.06
$386.06
$401.01
$403.01
$385.37
$387.37
$257.37
$334.57
$336.57
$387.22
$311.47




