

ORIGINAL

No. _____

25-5600

FILED

SEP 10 2025

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

In re: Lonnie W. Hubbard — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS*

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of habeas corpus without prepayment of costs and to proceed *in forma pauperis*.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in the following court(s):

United States District Court for the Eastern District of Kentucky (Central Division),
United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit, United States Court of Appeals for
the Fourth Circuit, Supreme Court of the United States

Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed *in forma pauperis* in any other court.

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

Petitioner's affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

The appointment was made under the following provision of law: _____
_____, or

a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

RECEIVED
SEP 10 2025
OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.

Lonnie Hubbard

(Signature)

RECEIVED
AUG - 1 2025
OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.

**AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED *IN FORMA PAUPERIS***

I, Lonnie W. Hubbard, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my motion to proceed *in forma pauperis*, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source	Average monthly amount during the past 12 months		Amount expected next month	
	You	Spouse	You	Spouse
Employment	\$ 25	\$ N/A	\$ 25	\$ N/A
Self-employment	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Income from real property (such as rental income)	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Interest and dividends	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Gifts	\$ 50	\$ N/A	\$ 50	\$ N/A
Alimony	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Child Support	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Retirement (such as social security, pensions, annuities, insurance)	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Disability (such as social security, insurance payments)	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Unemployment payments	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Public-assistance (such as welfare)	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Other (specify): <u>None</u>	\$ 0	\$ N/A	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Total monthly income:	\$ 75	\$ N/A	\$ 75	\$ N/A

2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of Employment	Gross monthly pay
FCI Memphis Education	John Denie Drive (Memphis) TN	11/2023 - current	\$ 25 - 75
FCI Hazelton Education	Bracelet Mills, WV	03/2021 - 08/2023	\$ 40 - 50

3. List your spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer	Address	Dates of Employment	Gross monthly pay
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ N/A

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? \$ 500 (Inmate Account)

Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial institution. (Not married.)

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)	Amount you have	Amount your spouse has
None	\$ 0	\$ N/A
	\$	\$
	\$	\$

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing and ordinary household furnishings.

Home
Value N/A

Other real estate
Value N/A

Motor Vehicle #1
Year, make & model N/A
Value _____

Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model N/A
Value _____

Other assets
Description Empower 401K retirement account; TIAA-CREF 401K
Value \$ 270,000 ?
retirement account

6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the amount owed.

Person owing you or your spouse money	Amount owed to you	Amount owed to your spouse
<u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
_____	\$ _____	\$ _____
_____	\$ _____	\$ _____

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials instead of names (e.g. "J.S." instead of "John Smith").

Name	Relationship	Age
<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
_____	_____	_____
_____	_____	_____

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or annually to show the monthly rate.

	You	Your spouse
Rent or home-mortgage payment (include lot rented for mobile home)	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Are real estate taxes included? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
Is property insurance included? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, water, sewer, and telephone)	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep)	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Food	\$ <u>25</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Clothing	\$ <u>25</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Laundry and dry-cleaning	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Medical and dental expenses	\$ <u>0</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>

	You	Your spouse
Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)		
Homeowner's or renter's	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Life	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Health	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Motor Vehicle	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Other: <u>none</u>	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)		
(specify): <u>none</u>	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Installment payments		
Motor Vehicle	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Credit card(s)	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Department store(s)	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Other: <u>none</u>	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement)	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Other (specify): <u>none</u>	\$ 0	\$ N/A
Total monthly expenses:	\$ 50	\$ N/A

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?

Yes No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form? Yes No

If yes, how much? N/A

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

N/A

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form?

Yes No

If yes, how much? N/A

If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number:

N/A

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

I am a federal prisoner who was criminally forfeited of everything he owned except a house and two cars. Then my wife divorced me and took that. All I have are two 401K retirement accounts.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: July 3, 2025

Lynn Hubbard
(Signature)

All Transactions



Inmate Reg #: 19450032 Current Institution: Memphis FCI
 Inmate Name: HUBBARD, LONNIE Housing Unit: MEM-S-B
 Report Date: 06/13/2025 Living Quarters: S04-414U
 Report Time: 11:28:55 AM

<u>Date/Time</u>	<u>Transaction Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Ref#</u>	<u>Payment#</u>	<u>Balance</u>
6/6/2025 12:23:45 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$24.65	51PP0525		\$517.45
5/28/2025 2:42:41 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$53.05)	91		\$492.80
5/12/2025 7:54:26 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0512		\$545.85
5/9/2025 1:51:41 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$24.07	51PP0425		\$550.85
5/6/2025 10:10:45 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$31.90)	51		\$526.78
5/5/2025 10:28:12 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$10.00)	TL0505		\$558.68
5/1/2025 7:18:27 PM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0501		\$568.68
4/16/2025 7:06:29 PM	Western Union	\$100.00	33325106		\$570.68
4/15/2025 9:05:00 AM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$43.90)	25		\$470.68
4/14/2025 6:53:03 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0414		\$514.58
4/10/2025 10:58:03 AM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TFN0410		\$519.58
4/8/2025 3:27:29 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$24.07	51PP0325		\$521.58
4/5/2025 12:28:55 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0405		\$497.51
4/2/2025 1:36:42 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0402		\$502.51
3/30/2025 2:26:06 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0330		\$507.51
3/27/2025 6:52:00 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0327		\$512.51
3/27/2025 6:50:54 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0327		\$517.51
3/25/2025 7:01:37 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0325		\$522.51
3/25/2025 12:33:39 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$40.35)	34		\$527.51
3/23/2025 2:22:45 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0323		\$567.86
3/21/2025 2:53:11 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0321		\$572.86
3/18/2025 8:50:23 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0318		\$574.86
3/18/2025 7:05:04 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0318		\$579.86
3/17/2025 7:06:52 PM	Western Union	\$100.00	33325076		\$584.86
3/17/2025 11:23:42 AM	Phone Withdrawal	(\$3.00)	TFN0317		\$484.86
3/14/2025 8:11:42 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0314		\$487.86
3/14/2025 8:10:48 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0314		\$492.86
3/12/2025 2:57:34 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0312		\$497.86
3/12/2025 10:03:48 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0312		\$502.86
3/12/2025 10:03:05 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0312		\$504.86
3/11/2025 2:48:01 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0311		\$506.86
3/11/2025 1:40:07 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0311		\$508.86
3/11/2025 6:13:42 AM	Western Union	\$25.00	33325070		\$510.86
3/8/2025 12:01:26 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0308		\$485.86
3/7/2025 10:41:09 AM	Payroll - IPP	\$16.80	51PP0225		\$490.86
3/5/2025 7:45:49 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0305		\$474.06
3/3/2025 10:02:09 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0303		\$476.06
2/26/2025 8:21:44 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$5.00)	TL0226		\$481.06
2/26/2025 6:09:47 AM	Western Union	\$100.00	33325057		\$486.06
2/24/2025 12:21:52 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$14.95)	46		\$386.06
2/15/2025 12:14:24 PM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0215		\$401.01
2/3/2025 5:46:48 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$17.64	51PP0125		\$403.01
12/9/2024 10:41:13 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL1209		\$385.37
11/20/2024 5:06:43 PM	Western Union	\$130.00	33324325		\$387.37
11/13/2024 12:24:18 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$77.20)	58		\$257.37
10/24/2024 7:38:30 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL1024		\$334.57
10/16/2024 1:14:15 PM	<u>Sales - Fingerprint</u>	(\$50.65)	19		\$336.57
10/9/2024 3:26:04 PM	Payroll - IPP	\$75.75	51PP0924		\$387.22
9/20/2024 8:43:11 AM	TRUL Withdrawal	(\$2.00)	TL0920		\$311.47